CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

Full Name Armstrong, Gerald T.
" (Wo initials if you can possibly get full name )

Address

City State

Age 23 (This is important and should be exact)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact ageﬁiégggi-knggﬁf
Religion Nationality

Bducation
Weight 135 Color
Color of hair _ Light Brown Color Bf

.
H

Outstanding characteristics or interestsg

s

nongd® & .
(Numﬁé%w ages, and names, if possible)

Married or single married

Wife's name ?

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned
Troop 23 Juneau, Nov. 1960

Special recognition

A% &

Recommended for Cahﬁggentialf ‘e for following reasons:

Signed é) ,(,,,/d Wa.z%k

Scout Executive

Date Uctober 5, 1961
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SOUTHEAST ALASKA AREA COU

¥

Jan, m,£1963

Delmer Wilson
Director

Personnel Division
Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick

New Jersey

Dear Mr. Wilson

After my Last letter in regard
local Chief of Pdlice and he gave me

the Ihclesed cofyfed:

The Chief was very helpful and
take care of the matter,

Sincerly

' é Tich ﬁethe'
Scout Executive
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KETOMHIKAN
ALL AMERICA BITY 1957
PO, MOX 175D, KETOMIKAN, ALARIA

vecember 1, 1960

Cnhief of Police
Juneau Police Department
Juneau, Alaska

Dear Sir:

Gerald Thomas Armstrong @an
crimes, Attempted Sodomy and Cc%m”=
8 Pinor 5-12-60.

Prior to subject's apmesit, wg“had received rumors and mild
complaints from parents and: gﬁher Parties, of his keen interest
in very young boys. APM&tPOHg had s%arted several tvpes of act-
ivities and clubs and tQ"QQEmbemﬁmﬁe*e generally in the 11 to 15

it

years group. bt

At date of trials the ﬁiatrict Attorney informed us that
two of the witnessé&g Had moyéd to the states and it would prove
too costly to regn them X@mKetchikan The District Attorney

agked for dismi *a

5
e
et
3

on boi icharges, due to lack of evidence.

Himmd

After Aﬁﬂs&?ong $wr§18aoe from jail here, he immediately
married a local ¥irl ;§&>tried to resume his younh activities,
but indignan$ p&rentﬁ ﬁ%evented thelr children from a&»ocmating

# unable to locate past criminal history on this
Yery truly yours,
T. H. Miller, Chief

7
By: L/ aetin

C. B. Bellon, Captain
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Delmer Wilson
Bersonnel Division
Boy Scouts of America

Dear Mr. Wilson:

%y

Prior to my comming to this Council thﬁs Mgn ’
tried to organize a #ff catholic there*ﬁ@*ﬂetChlk@ﬂf’About That time

he was arrested on a sodomy chargeQ The case wgSag&opped becouse the
witness would not testify, Shortly*aﬁter”that %@ married a young teenage
g1r1 and moved to here, Juneau, Haﬁ%‘ilso ﬁe}tried to work with the
Catholic troop but some one put a “dtop to ﬁﬁa@ About the time I got here
he had moved out of town.

it

%x?»

Now I understand that h&nms worﬁmng with scouting in Malpitas, Calf,
The police there have written the pplicé”in Ketchikan about this matter,
I would write to the S B bute T don®:know which Council

Gerald Thomas &tmskrong
5‘ O" fw’}b
Born ...

this man I%11 write futher.

Sincerly

richk ¥, Naethe
Scout BExecutive
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No. 6115 :
. Y00M-—11/60 Revision i

KPPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
NATIONAL C(i)UNCIL

i,
i
e

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FIL%LED OUT PERSONALLY BY REGION NO. ; W SFIP
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND- WHO: (Type ofnit)
i STATUS 47‘2 e NATIONAL NO.
1. Registers for the first time, regardless {New) D / ) NE
of position. ! : g % _j/
2. Has been separated and is reregistering. (Sep.-Re.) — .l =
3. Is now registered in this council, sepg'- ' Note 1o Den Mé?y% i Where bot}_:fﬁ@._;sslp.and. and wife
rating from current position and trans- D are 1’5815"3:"(1,@%%? égglﬁ*"e Scov%ﬁgéﬁﬁ%az{gle. 1 .IYO“
ferri t ition. } * would rather s eleave your inatr 2 O  the mailing
erring to new position ‘ ('_I'ransfer) list, please chede:hd¥ at right. “Ehe ¥egistration fee is the
4. Is now registered in another council. (Transfer) D same in either caS&¥ ) .41 i;, '
XL TRRMNX

I hereby make application for
declaration of religious principle as
Constitution and Bylaws of both the

magazine for the period of my membesship.

egistration with the Boy Scouts of America and subgifibe: to its S¢6REIQatH and Scout Law and its
tated on reverse side of sheet. I agree, if a registrafiopicertificafe is gianted, to be guided by the
National Council and local councils and such gyles¥apd regulatior¥iias miay be promulgated by them.

I transmit herewith $1.00 membership fee for one year {or a pro rata feeFishall
I

~

ver subscription to SCOUTING

e

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Neme __ SERAL® P, ARMSTRONG

Malling address ___ BoX_ 472 Home phone __ AL27457
ity _ CUPERTING state CALIFORNIA
To serve 35 SCOUT MASTER [ W _ W

o TROOP Lol o._ 405 0 Lol Fame EANT& CLARA COUNCIL

oy __ SAN JOSE : : CALIFORNIA

From . SeePleeb2 3= 2L 63

(Date of regislr_gg' )

Occupation CARPENTER

(Expiration date of unit or council)

No[:]

Are you -married? Yes g

Age.

ol U. S. cltizen

SV

X,
Have you an unexpired regisiration 3ty &
R

'NOE:.]»

Have you been registered In Scauting In any adult c;éi?\_cify?"
iz : [T TN

When and how long?

OR Declaration of Intention Yes D
If so, where paﬁ.ﬁmﬁ

No D
FASTERN ALASKA CCOUNCIL

(Name of council). (Unit number)

SCOUT MASTER

What position?

ALASKA

Where?

%

CATHOLIC

What s your re@iﬁﬁﬁg@inte? (Se%t’?ﬁg‘%r_ side, Article m

-

REURARS

BHD
L

: TITLE
{See "'Approval” on othcr‘side)
Check Adult Registration Fee Paid
01 mo. 10c [0 5 mo. 50¢ [J 9 mo. 80¢
02 ™ 20c 36 * s0c [110 " 90c
O3 " 30c [OJ7 © 60c [I11 " $1.00
Scout Executive 04 ™ 40c [ 8 ™ 70c [J 12 " $1.00
tice (No. 6108) for position individual is leaving.
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If there is anything you need to know besides this, please advise andzgﬁ,

TN

will do my utmost to find what you need. By

Sincerely yours,

ngéiz:;;ziw;;} ;

* Brich Naethe
Scout Executive

On the second man, Gerald T. Armstrong: homosexual suspgt¥;
. Age: 23 E
Height: 5' 9" (Approximately)
Weight: 135 "
Color of Hair: Light brown
Color of Eyes: Blue

In Ketchikan, Alaska, during the summer$gggtﬁ; oftgggég this suspecti
was involved in alleged homosexual actiwities witlviseveral young
boys ages 8 - 14. One of these boys W#isy residiyd With Armstrong.

s

This suspect was arrested in Ketchikar; Alasks Dy the city police and
st

was charged with sodomy (to inclg@g@?%al qggﬁig% on). Subject had
been under suspicion by various: gwpips as @ﬁ%l as police officials.

Y
i
Wik,

A statement made by the boy ré¥a#ing w%%%iﬁ%mstrong brought about an
investigation where severnal s?atemengg?gﬁ?accusations were obtained
in writing. There were se¥mral yomngsters who made statements, but

1

all the families involvefljwith “exception of two, refused to
prosecute. g

“3%ERD

SRRE,
i,
e

iR
sl agids,

The suspect Armstro@ﬂyyéé broughtiito trial and pled not guilty and
was arraigned. The 8sse was*kgler dismissed due to lack of prosecu-
tion. ; g -

i
g

Shortly after thgydx§ﬁ§;sal of this case, he moved to Juneau, at which time

he immediately qgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmselggggﬁilable for Scout master of a local troop, and
was registered,in fffat capdqify until we were notified of the previous events
by the localiut¥prities, “ikhe sponsoring institution requested that he resign
at which time ‘Hefdid. EVes since that time he has been under surveillance

b7 the local pdlice=§@§%%tment who could not obtain any conviecting informa-
tion. & ] i

o

He hagzalways ggpf@ééhed the youth organizations to do a job in the organi-
zatianFigr boys, if each community that he has resided in. Within the

LWt weeks Heéshas moved from this community, whereabouts unknown. It
HBtht tht, he has gone to the State of New York.

i1 5
RR B

man

e T

@8¥Lks in the building industry most of the time as a carpenter.
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On the second man, Gerald T. Armstrong: homosexual suspect
Age: 23
Height: 5' 9" (Approx1mately)
Weight: 135
Color of Hair: Light brown
Color of Eyes: Blue

In Ketchikan, Alaska, during the summer months of 1960, thlsxauspééi
was involved in alleged homosexual activities with several y@umg '
boys ages 8 - 14. One of these boys was residing with Arma%m@ &,

This suspect was arrested in Ketchikan, Alaska by the caky pollce and
was charged with sodomy (to include oral copulation). Bubject had
been under suspicion by various groups as well as pollch&$f1c1als.

i

prosecute. ) . gywdgu&
= "

R A%
&Y

The suspect Armstrong was brought to triaf'aﬁdwpled not™guilty and
was arraigned. The case was later dlsmlsse§ :
tion,

he immediately made himself available foﬂkpgéut mas%aﬁ»of a local troop, mnd
was registered :in that capacity until wéimgre notifiad of the previous events
by the local authorities. The sponsoriﬁgzlnstlxgﬁﬁ &h requested that he resign
at which time he did. Ever since thﬁt dme hgwhgﬁxbeen under surveillance

by the local police department wha coqld not“ btain any convicting informa-

tion.

He has always approached the yo&%gi%rg%gaiﬁgions to do a job in the organi-

zation for boys in each.commu‘f%amthat%na~has resided in. Within the
last two weeks he has moved frdm‘thls cdm&unlty, whereabouts unknown. It
is thought that he has gonaﬁ& .the St&te of New York.

e

HnK nx»xv

This man works in the buli it g 1ndﬁ%try most of the time as a carpenter.
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